
USA Basketball Women’s National Team 
November 2023 Training Camp and Exhibition Games Roster 

 
2023 USA Basketball Women’s National Team vs. Tennessee 

Alphabetical Roster 
#  NAME  POS  HT  WGT  AGE TEAM COLLEGE HOMETOWN 

7 Ariel Atkins  G 5-10 167 27 Washington Mystics Texas Duncanville, TX 

30 Aliyah Boston F/C 6-5 220 21 Indiana Fever South Carolina St. Thomas, USVI 

11 Kahleah Copper  F/G 6-1 165 29 Chicago Sky Rutgers Philadelphia, PA 

35 Allisha Gray  G 6-0 167 28 Atlanta Dream South Carolina Sandersville, GA 

15 Brittney Griner  C 6-9 205 33 Phoenix Mercury Baylor Houston, TX 

51 Rhyne Howard  G 6-2 175 23 Atlanta Dream Kentucky Cleveland, TN 

6 Sabrina Ionescu  G 5-11 165 25 New York Liberty Oregon Walnut Creek, CA 

14 Betnijah Laney  G/F 6-0 166 30 New York Liberty Rutgers Clayton, DE 

12 Diana Taurasi  G 6-0 163 41 Phoenix Mercury Connecticut Chino, CA 

40 Jackie Young  G 6-0 165 26 Las Vegas Aces Notre Dame Princeton, IN 
 

2023 USA Basketball Women’s National Team vs. Duke 
Alphabetical Roster 

#  NAME  POS  HT  WGT  AGE TEAM COLLEGE HOMETOWN 

11 Kahleah Copper  F/G 6-1 165 29 Chicago Sky Rutgers Philadelphia, PA 

35 Allisha Gray  G 6-0 167 28 Atlanta Dream South Carolina Sandersville, GA 

15 Brittney Griner  C 6-9 205 33 Phoenix Mercury Baylor Houston, TX 

33 Dearica Hamby  F 6-3 189 29 Los Angeles Sparks Wake Forest Marietta, GA 

51 Rhyne Howard  G 6-2 175 23 Atlanta Dream Kentucky Cleveland, TN 

6 Sabrina Ionescu  G 5-11 165 25 New York Liberty Oregon Walnut Creek, CA 

34 Arike Ogunbowale  G 5-8 165 26 Dallas Wings Notre Dame Milwaukee, WI 

5 Kelsey Plum  G 5-8 145 29 Las Vegas Aces Washington Poway, CA 

12 Diana Taurasi  G 6-0 163 41 Phoenix Mercury Connecticut Chino, CA 
 

2023 USA Basketball Women’s National Team November Training Camp 
Alphabetical Roster 

#  NAME  POS  HT  WGT  AGE TEAM COLLEGE HOMETOWN 

7 Ariel Atkins  G 5-10 167 27 Washington Mystics Texas Duncanville, TX 

30 Aliyah Boston F/C 6-5 220 21 Indiana Fever South Carolina St. Thomas, USVI 

11 Kahleah Copper  F/G 6-1 165 29 Chicago Sky Rutgers Philadelphia, PA 

35 Allisha Gray  G 6-0 167 28 Atlanta Dream South Carolina Sandersville, GA 

15 Brittney Griner  C 6-9 205 33 Phoenix Mercury Baylor Houston, TX 

33 Dearica Hamby  F 6-3 189 29 Los Angeles Sparks Wake Forest Marietta, GA 

51 Rhyne Howard  G 6-2 175 23 Atlanta Dream Kentucky Cleveland, TN 

6 Sabrina Ionescu  G 5-11 165 25 New York Liberty Oregon Walnut Creek, CA 

14 Betnijah Laney  G/F 6-0 166 30 New York Liberty Rutgers Clayton, DE 

8 Angel McCoughtry F/G 6-1 173 37 Free Agent Louisville Baltimore, MD 

34 Arike Ogunbowale  G 5-8 165 26 Dallas Wings Notre Dame Milwaukee, WI 

5 Kelsey Plum  G 5-8 145 29 Las Vegas Aces Washington Poway, CA 

12 Diana Taurasi  G 6-0 163 41 Phoenix Mercury Connecticut Chino, CA 

40 Jackie Young  G 6-0 165 26 Las Vegas Aces Notre Dame Princeton, IN 
 

2021-24 USA National Team head coach: Cheryl Reeve (Minnesota Lynx) 
Assistant Coaches: Mike Thibault (Washington Mystics), Curt Miller (Los Angeles Sparks) 
Court Coaches: Tanisha Wright (Atlanta Dream), Stephanie White (Connecticut Sun) 
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